
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

51.57

NEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel10 51.57



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

51.18

NEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan10 51.18

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 28.43

16016 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 32.67



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.88

NEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly10 27.88

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion9 30.44

20031 Milo All American Rosemary Decie7 35.04

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell7 36.11

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert7 36.2

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist6 39.42

20003 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand4 44.89

20032 Lida Bearded Collie Maryann Groves3 47.87

20010 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20020 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 30.8

20001 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 43.24



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.85

NEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Jack All American Rob Myers10 40.85

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery9 42.99

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.87

24005 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 50 

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 50 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.12

NEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler10 44.12



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

45.17

NEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop10 45.17



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsNEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsNEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ NT

16028 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT

16025 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 36.7



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.24

NEMA 6/4/2016

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  10 44.24

20060 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

NEMA 6/4/2016

137

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 62.39 2.1959



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

NEMA 6/4/2016

162

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

NEMA 6/4/2016

168

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Milo All American Rosemary Decie95 52.43 3.2043

20032 Lida Bearded Collie Maryann Groves95 62.99 2.6671

20034 Ollie Golden Retriever Susan Erbe NQ 81.45 2.0626



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

NEMA 6/4/2016

178

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8001 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 63.21 2.8160



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

NEMA 6/4/2016

178

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ NT

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 60.06 2.9637

12001 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 61.79 2.8807



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NEMA 6/4/2016

183

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 51.55 3.55

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 61.16 2.9922

16001 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 67.87 2.6963



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

NEMA 6/4/2016

188

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ NT

20002 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 43.08 4.364

20005 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 44.12 4.2611

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 60.52 3.1064

20006 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 61.33 3.0654

20001 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 68.92 2.7278



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

NEMA 6/4/2016

188

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 69.62 2.7004

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 71.51 2.6290



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

NEMA 6/4/2016

178

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 65.78 2.706

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 67.38 2.6417

8004 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 45.87 3.8805

8005 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 80.23 2.2186

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 87.08 2.0441



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

NEMA 6/4/2016

178

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.34 3.7600

12010 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 48.84 3.6446

12005 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.73 3.4409

12009 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 60.9 2.9228

12011 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 65.77 2.7064

12006 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 44.41 4.0081

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 46.84 3.8002

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 49.57 3.5909

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 51.4 3.4630



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NEMA 6/4/2016

183

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 41.15 4.4471

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 41.59 4.4001

16015 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 43.38 4.2185

16016 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 49.1 3.7271

16010 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.55 3.6932

16006 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 55.16 3.3176

16014 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ NT

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ NT

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

16004 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 63.68 2.8737

16011 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 74.66 2.4511

16009 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 81.52 2.2448



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

NEMA 6/4/2016

188

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 41.26 4.5565

20022 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 41.52 4.5279

20011 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 43.25 4.3468

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 43.32 4.3398

20016 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 44.41 4.2333

20018 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 48.73 3.858

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 50.5 3.7228

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 61.51 3.0564

20007 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 61.97 3.0337

20013 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20017 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ NT

20020 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 49.55 3.7941

20008 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 53.38 3.5219

20023 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 56.92 3.3029

20015 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 58.77 3.1989

20019 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 62.72 2.9974



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

NEMA 6/4/2016

188

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 40.61 4.6294

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 41.88 4.4890

24013 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 42.91 4.3813

24005 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 52.38 3.5892

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 57.25 3.2838

24014 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 61.18 3.0729

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 44.93 4.1843

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 47.79 3.9339

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 60.39 3.1131

24016 Jack All American Rob Myers NQ 60.43 3.1110

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 61.32 3.0659



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

NEMA 6/4/2016

140

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav90 69.71 2.0083



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

NEMA 6/4/2016

140

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20060 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

NEMA 6/4/2016

162

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 78.4 2.0663



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

NEMA 6/4/2016

168

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 45.48 3.6939



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

NEMA 6/4/2016

178

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 78.56 2.2658



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

NEMA 6/4/2016

178

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown100 54.9 3.2423



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

NEMA 6/4/2016

188

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 63.73 2.9499



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

NEMA 6/4/2016

178

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 64.15 2.7747

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 68.02 2.6169

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 58.9 3.0221

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 76.21 2.3357



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

NEMA 6/4/2016

178

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 42.88 4.1511

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 59.05 3.0144



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

NEMA 6/4/2016

183

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 37.9 4.8285

12015 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 44.95 4.0712

12016 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 59.07 3.0980

12018 Max All American Cheryl Brown NQ 59.95 3.0525

12017 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 84.84 2.1570



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

NEMA 6/4/2016

188

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 50.77 3.703

16017 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 50.98 3.6877

16025 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 52.27 3.5967

16018 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 61.07 3.0784

16020 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 57.42 3.2741

16019 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 74.18 2.5344

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 79.5 2.3648

16026 Morgan English Springer Spaniel Maryevelyn Monty NQ 89.16 2.1086



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

NEMA 6/4/2016

188

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 42.61 4.4121

20029 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 47 4

20026 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 69.82 2.6926

20030 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 73.38 2.5620

20028 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 68.81 2.7322



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.65

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 47.59



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12010 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 36.18

12001 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 38.52



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 31.12

16016 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 35 

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ NT

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.37

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34 



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 27.61

20020 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 31.2

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 35.06

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 30.54

20011 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 32.19

20008 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 34.39

20022 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.16

20010 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 37.39

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 38.98



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 28.73

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 31.08

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 34.97

24013 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 35.63

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 40.92

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 46.81



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 44.12



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 31.16



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 40.52



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 42.6

16026 Morgan English Springer Spaniel Maryevelyn Monty NQ NT

16025 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 39.97



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

NEMA 6/4/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 30.39

20028 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 38.53



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

NEMA 6/4/2016

112

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 34.27 3.2682



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

NEMA 6/4/2016

114

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Rhyme Portuguese Water Dog Kathan Kennedy NQ 37.47 3.0424



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

NEMA 6/4/2016

129

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

NEMA 6/4/2016

136

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Ollie Golden Retriever Susan Erbe95 33.52 4.0573

20031 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 28.92 4.7026

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 33.4 4.0719

20032 Lida Bearded Collie Maryann Groves NQ 37.14 3.6618



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

NEMA 6/4/2016

136

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 34.77 3.9114



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

NEMA 6/4/2016

147

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 37.75 3.8940

12003 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

NEMA 6/4/2016

151

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 33.39 4.5223

16011 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 50.51 2.9895



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

NEMA 6/4/2016

155

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 26.56 5.8358

20005 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 31.43 4.9316

20001 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 33.73 4.5953

20003 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 41 3.7805

20017 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ 45.31 3.4209



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

NEMA 6/4/2016

155

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Jack All American Rob Myers NQ 38.43 4.0333

24014 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 40.31 3.8452

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 59.59 2.6011



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

147

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.27 4.701

8001 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 40.59 3.6216

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 46.74 3.1451

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 47.81 3.0747

8005 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 55.69 2.6396

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 56.26 2.6129



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

147

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 31.16 4.7176

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 32.54 4.5175

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 34.16 4.3033

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.51 4.0263

12005 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.84 3.9902

12009 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 44.64 3.2930

12011 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 45.23 3.2501

12006 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 28.41 5.1742

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 33.41 4.3999

12001 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 43.45 3.3832



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

NEMA 6/4/2016

151

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 27.74 5.4434

16015 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 28.16 5.3622

16010 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.98 4.5785

16016 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 34.68 4.3541

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 36.49 4.1381

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone100 37.74 4.0011

16006 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 41.73 3.6185

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.89 4.7350

16004 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 40.15 3.7609

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 43.97 3.4342

16009 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 46.8 3.2265

16014 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 47.61 3.1716

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 56.44 2.6754



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

155

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 28.36 5.4654

20010 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 29.51 5.2525

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 30.44 5.092

20020 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 30.78 5.0357

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 34.19 4.5335

20019 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman  100 34.81 4.4527

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.3 4.27

20023 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 37.93 4.0865

20007 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 40.79 3.8

20016 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 28.98 5.3485

20008 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 29.3 5.2901

20022 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 32.04 4.8377

20018 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 32.78 4.7285

20013 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 35.54 4.3613

20015 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 35.88 4.32

20011 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 37.61 4.1212

20006 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 46.07 3.3644



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

155

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 28.36 5.4654

24019 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 29.68 5.2224

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 33.69 4.6008

24013 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 26.58 5.8315

24011 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 27.41 5.6549

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 29.03 5.3393

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 34.43 4.5019

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 35.33 4.3872

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 37.05 4.1835

24006 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 42.23 3.6704

24005 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 42.88 3.6147

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 50.79 3.0518

24003 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 59.83 2.5907



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

112

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Marbles French Bulldog Kathan Kennedy NQ 39.27 2.8520



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

115

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 64.06 1.7952

16028 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 69.75 1.6487



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

115

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 52.82 2.1772



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

129

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 37.75 3.4172



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

136

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 36.37 3.7393



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

147

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown100 38.62 3.8063



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

155

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 53.99 2.8709



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

147

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 46.47 3.1633

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ NT

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 54.69 2.6879

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 61.8 2.3786



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

147

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 29.53 4.978

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 35.2 4.1761



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016
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Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 33.92 4.4517

12014 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 30.15 5.0083

12018 Max All American Cheryl Brown NQ 37.97 3.9768

12016 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 45.57 3.3136

12017 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 50.89 2.9672

12019 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 51.27 2.9452



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016
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Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 32.23 4.8092

16025 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 34.59 4.4811

16020 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.14 4.4109

16018 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 39.54 3.9201

16045 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 41.69 3.7179

16021 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 49.83 3.1106

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 55.27 2.8044

16019 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 55.8 2.7778

16026 Morgan English Springer Spaniel Maryevelyn Monty NQ 64.58 2.4001



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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NEMA 6/4/2016

155

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 32.97 4.7012

20028 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 41.54 3.7313

20027 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 32.9 4.7112

20026 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 45.93 3.3747

20030 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 52.07 2.9768


